BY-LAW NO. 325

ZONING AMENDMENT BYLAW NO 325, A BYLAW TO AMEND

VILLAGE OF CHASE ZONING BYLAW NO. 264 The Municipal Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- A BYLAW of the Village of Chase to amend the Zoning Application Fee for any application to rezone property within the Village of Chase.
- That Section 7.6 (4) of Zoning Bylaw No. 264, is hereby 1. amended to read "Every applicant for rezoning shall, upon the submission of his application, submit a fee to the Municipality in the amount of Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars (\$250.00)."
- A refund of the the fee prescribed in 1 above or some portion 2. thereof, as the case may be, shall be granted, without interest thereon, to the applicant, provided as follows:
 - TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS (\$250.00) should the applicant withdraw the zoning application prior to the a) application being considered by the Council.
 - TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$200.00) should the application Ь) for rezoning be withdrawn after consideration by Council.
 - TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$200.00) should the application c) for rezoning be refused/rejected by Council prior to the authorization of Public Hearing.
- No refund shall be granted after the Council has authorized з. by resolution that a Public Hearing be held on the rezoning application.
- This Bylaw may be cited as "Village of Chase Zoning Amendment 4. Bylaw No. 325, 1986".

READ A FIRST TIME THIS day of	April	, 1986.
READ A SECOND TIME THIS 34 day of	April	, 1986.
READ A THIRD TIME THIS day of		
RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED THIS	_23rd day of	actober,1936

agnes CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Bylaw No. 325, cited as "Village of Chase Zoning Amendment Bylaw No. 325, 1986".

agnes Sweet Clerk

A true comy of Ey-Lenv No. 325 registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 21 day of NOVEMBER 1986 . 11-Josham

Inspector of Municipalities